PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7024684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORWESCO, LLC	12/23/2020

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TANK HOLDING CORP.	12/23/2020

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	TANK HOLDING CORP.	
Street Address:	6940 O STREET, SUITE 100	
City:	LINCOLN	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7121589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)691-3495

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18168428600

Email: lora.gurley@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT GROUP - STINSON LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 2900
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014253.0104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORA GURLEY
SIGNATURE:	/loragurley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2021

Total Attachments: 4



Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NORWESCO, LLC", A MINNESOTA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TANK HOLDING CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "TANK HOLDING CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 12:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 204405436

Date: 12-23-20

5158125 8100M SR# 20208744269

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:14 PM 12/23/2020
FILED 12:14 PM 12/23/2020
SR 20208744269 - File Number 5158125

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

NORWESCO, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company,

WITH AND INTO

TANK HOLDING CORP., a Delaware corporation

(Under Title 8, Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "DGCL"), Tank Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), in connection with the merger of Norwesco, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Norwesco"), with and into the Company (the "Merger"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent entities to the Merger (the "Constituent Entities") are:

Name State of Incorporation

Tank Holding Corp. Delaware

Norwesco, LLC Minnesota

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 23, 2020 (the "<u>Plan of Merger</u>"), by and between the Company and Norwesco, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Sections 228 and 264(c) of the DGCL and Chapter 322C, Section 1002 of the Minnesota Statutes.

THIRD: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the Company shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Entity"), and the name of the Surviving Entity shall be "Tank Holding Corp."

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the effectiveness of the Merger, shall remain unchanged, and shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective on December 31, 2020 at 11:59 p.m. EST.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at 6940 O Street, Suite 100, Lincoln, NE 68510.

SEVENTH: An executed copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any of the Constituent Entities.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of December 23, 2020.

TANK HOLDING CORP.

Name: David W. Gentry

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

PATENT REEL: 058114 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 11/15/2021